

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10482, 10483, 12939, 20624 AND  
31490, OF 2012 AND 1047 of 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S MICRO NOVA PHARMACEAUTICALS PVT. LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th  
November, 2013, when Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Perused the letter dated 14.11.2013. In view of the request made by  
learned counsel for respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter  
affidavit.â€

It is submitted that pursuant to the above Court's order counsel for the  
Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in SLP Nos. 10482, 10483, 20624, 31490  
of 2012 & 1047 of 2013.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.  
DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

spb2