

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10482/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2011 in ITA No.3148/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MICRO NOVA PHARMACEUTICAL PVT.LTD
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1047 of 2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10483 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12939 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20624 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31490 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Raghavan, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 23.12.2013. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing the
counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar