

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1945/2014

C.I.T & ANR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MICRO NOVA PHARMACEUTICAL PVT.LTD Respondent(s)
(Appln. for appeal against learned Registrar's order dated
9.9.2014 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 IN C.A. No. 1946/2014
(Appln.(s) for against registrar's order dated 9.9.2014 and
Office Report)I.A. No. 3 IN C.A. No. 1948/2014
(Appln.(s) for against registrar's order dated 9.9.2014 and
Office Report)I.A. No. 2 IN C.A. No. 1949/2014
(Appln.(s) for against registrar's order dated 9.9.2014 and
Office Report)Date : 24/11/2014 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. P.L. Nigam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s)/ Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rahavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

The applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.11.24
17:18:14 IST
Reason:[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONI.A. NO. 2 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1945 OF 2014COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX .. Appellant(s)
& ANR.

Versus

M/S MICRO NOVA ..Respondent(s)/
PHARMACEUTICAL PVT. LTD. Applicant(s)

WITH

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1946 OF 2014

WITH

I.A. NO.3 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1948 OF 2014

WITH

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1949 OF 2014

O R D E R

Shri S. Ganesh, learned senior
counsel appearing for the applicant(s), on
2
instructions, seeks permission of this Court
to withdraw these applications for appeal(s)
against Registrar's order dated 09.09.2014.

Permission sought for is granted.

Applications for appeal(s) against
Registrar's order dated, 09.09.2014 are
disposed of as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
[H.L. DATTU]

3

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 24,2014.